

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9317

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

20 August 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Recruitment agency spend.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

In the last 12 months (the most recent that you have recorded):

- 1. Has your trust used agencies to recruit any of the AHP roles detailed below?*
- 2. What was your monthly/quarterly agency spend on recruiting Radiographers?*
- 3. What was your monthly/quarterly agency spend on recruiting Physiotherapists?*
- 4. What was your monthly/quarterly agency spend on recruiting Occupational Therapists?*
- 5. What was your monthly/quarterly agency spend on recruiting Speech and Language Therapists?*
- 6. What was your monthly/quarterly agency spend on recruiting Biomedical Scientists?*
- 7. What was your monthly/quarterly agency spend on recruiting Dieticians?*
- 8. What was your monthly/quarterly agency spend on recruiting Podiatrists?*

Trust response:

Total between August 2023 to July 2024:

1. £7,475
2. £0
3. £0
4. £14,945
5. £0
6. £0
7. £0
8. £0

We are unable to provide monthly or quarterly spend.